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Renville County - Responsible Authorities and Designees 

Responsible Authority and County Data Practices Compliance Officer– Lisa Herges, County Administrator 

Designees and Contact Information 

Department/Unit Designee Phone/Fax Email Address 

Administration Lisa Herges 320-523-3710/320-523-3801 lisa.herges@renvillecountymn.gov 105 S. 5th St. Suite 315, Olivia, MN 56277 

Assessor Doug Bruns 320-523-3645/320-523-3646 assessors@renvillecountymn.gov   
500 E DePue Ave, Suite 205, Olivia, MN 
56277 

Auditor/Treasurer Heather Weis 320-523-2071 Heather.weis@renvillecountymn.gov   
500 E DePue Ave, Suite 202, Olivia, MN 
56277 

Drainage Seth Sparks 320-523-3746 seth.sparks@renvillecountymn.gov   105 S. 5th St. Suite 319, Olivia, MN 56277 

Driver and Vehicle 
Services 

Heather Weis 320-523-3612 licenses@renvillecountymn.gov  
500 E DePue Ave, Suite 201, Olivia, MN 
56277 

Emergency 
Management 

Mike Hennen 320-523-3838 Mike.hennen@renvillecountymn.gov  500 E DePue Ave, Suite 103, Olivia, MN 
56277 

Environmental 
Services 

Scott Refsland 320-523-3768/320-523-3843 es@renvillecountymn.gov  105 S. 5th St. Suite 311, Olivia, MN 56277 

HRA/EDA Jordan Zeller 320-523-3656/320-523-3812 eda@renvillecountymn.gov  105 S. 5th St. Suite 311, Olivia, MN 56277 

Human Resources Lisa Neutgens 320-523-3710/320-523-3801 employment@renvillecountymn.gov  105 S. 5th St. Suite 315, Olivia, MN 56277 

Human Services 
Kaitlyn 
Fredrickson 

320-523-2202/320-523-3565 hs@renvillecountymn.gov  
105 S. 5th St. Suite 203H, Olivia, MN 
56277 

Public Health Sara Benson  320-523-2570/320-523-3749 rcph@renvillecountymn.gov  
105 S. 5th St. Suite 119H, Olivia, MN 
56277 

Public Works  Jeff Marlowe 320-523-3759/320-523-3755 jeff.marlowe@renvillecountymn.gov  105 S. 5th St. Suite 319, Olivia, MN 56277 

Restorative Justice Andrew Peltz 320-523-3871 andrew.peltz@renvillecountymn.gov  105 S. 5th St., Suite 119, Olivia, MN 56277 

Veterans Services Lee Stock 320-523-3763/320-523-3716 lee.stock@renvillecountymn.gov  105 S. 5th St., Suite 247, Olivia, MN 56277 

County Attorney Responsible Authority – Kelsie Kingstrom, County Attorney 
Phone 320-523-2661, Fax 320-523-2382 
attorneys@renvillecountymn.gov 
105 S. 5th St. Suite 320, Olivia, MN 56277 

County Recorder Responsible Authority – Laurie Abrahamson, County Recorder 
Phone 320-523-3669, Fax 320-523-3650 
recorders@renvillecountymn.gov  
500 E. DePue Ave. Suite 203 Olivia, MN 56277 

Recorder Designee Barb Wertish 320-523- 3629 Barb.wertish@renvillecountymn.gov  500 E. DePue Ave, Suite 203, Olivia, MN 56277 

Sheriff’s Office Responsible Authority – Scott Hable, County Sheriff 
Phone 320-523-1161, Fax 320-523-3787 
sheriffinfo@renvillecountymn.gov  
105 S. 5th St. Suite 210 Olivia, MN 56277 

Sheriff Designee Jessica Plumley 

Stephanie Malvin 

320-523-3769 

320-523-3770 

jessica.plumley@renvillecountymn.gov  

stephanie.malvin@renvillecountymn.gov   

105 S. 5th St. Suite 210, Olivia, MN 56277 

105 S. 5th St. Suite 210, Olivia, MN 56277 

Jail Designee Ned Wohlman 320-523-3778 ned.wohlman@renvillecountymn.gov  105 S. 5th St. Suite 210, Olivia, MN 56277 

 


